Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H09000245053 3)))



H090002450533ABC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name

: THE LEE LAW FIRM, P.L.

Account Number : I20070000039

Phone

: (407)550-0368

Fax Number

: (305)375-8050

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: RLee@DiazReus.com

FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

-Greentech-LLC- VividTech LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

850-617-6381

11/23/2009 5:00:00 AM PAGE 1/002 Fax Server

November 23, 2009

THE LEE LAW FIRM, P.L.

SUBJECT: GREENTECH LLC REF: W09000051338

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007 pito require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

The document number of the name conflict is #L06000023806, GREENTECH LLC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

2010 JAN -4 AN 8 13

1/4/2010 4:41 PM FROM: DRRT Diaz Reus Targ TO: 850-617-G383 PAGE: 002 OF 006

000-017-0001

11/20/2009 0.00.00 AM PAGE 2/002 FAA DOLYGA

Joey Bryan Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H09000245053 Letter Number: 109A00036217

SECULIARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF VIVID TECH LLC

The undersigned authorized representative, acting pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act ("FLLCA"), hereby forms a limited liability company in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida and adopts the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

ARTICLE I - NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The mime of this limited liability company is VividTech LLC (the "Company")

ARTICLE II - MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS DEPRINCIPAL OFFICE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The initial mailing address of the Company is 8200 Northwest 33rd Street, Snite 301, Mianti, Florida 33122. The initial street address of the principal office of the limited hability company is 8200 Northwest 33rd Street, Suite 301, Mianti, Florida 33122.

ARTICLE HI-EERIOD OF DURATION

Subject to the provisions contained in the FLLCA, the Company shall exist?

perpetually, communiting at the date and time of filing of these Articles of Organization, —

as evidenced by the Worlda Department of State's date and time endorsement.

ARTICLE IV - NAME AND STREET ADDRESS OF INICIAL RECISTERED AGENT

The name of the initial registered agent of this Company is Warren Yu. The street address of the initial registered agent is 8200 Northwest 33rd Street, Suite 301, Miami, Florida 33122.

ARTICLE Y - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by Managers, as appointed by the Company. The names and addresses of the initial Managers of the Company are as follows:

Name Conway Lee

Address
18 Jihu Road, Neihu
Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Peter Chen

18 Jihu Road, Neihu Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Peter Tan

8200 Northwest 33rd Street Suite 301 Miami, Florida 33122

ARTICLE VI-PURPOSE

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the provisions contained in the FLLCA, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

executed these Articles of Organization this # day of December, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative

COUNTY OF Minamid Dage

THE FOREGOING was sworn to, subscribed and advanceded before me this day of December, 2009, by Wei-Chile (Warren) Yu, as authorized representative of the Company, who is pergunally known to me or has produced by TD-KNOVE-1751-1 as identification.

(NOTARY SEAL)

SHEEL A U.C. ARMAGE

POLICY PUBLIC - CODE of Plantia

Mr. Commission + 100 - 507 42

Commission + 100 - 507 42

Spinion I to code Wilder Commission

Notary Public
Print Name:

*Commission No.: 1) X

My Commission Expires:

30301

~2

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statutes Section 608.415, Vivid Fech LLC submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida:

- 1. The name of the Company is VividTech LLC.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is: Warren Yu, 8200 Northwest 33rd Street, Suite 301, Miami, Florida 33122.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above mamed Company at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his duties, and is familiat with and accepts the obligations of the position as registered agent.

Dated December 4 2009

Wel-Chih (Warren) Yi

M-4 AN O

Condordellents\1210\000711399-Jose